provided that if a Liquid Credit Loan Asset no longer satisfies the Eligibility Criteria, its Assigned Value (Liquid Credit)
shall be zero.

“Assigned Value (Private Credit)” means an amount (expressed as a percentage of par) equal to (I) with respect to any Private Credit Loan
Asset originated within one hundred and five (105) days of its sale or contribution to the Borrower, (A) if the origination price thereof was equal to or
greater than 97% of par, the par amount thereof and (B) otherwise, the origination price thereof (not to exceed 100% of par) and (II) with respect to any